

SECTION IVB

Listed on.24.11.2015

Court No.1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.10  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 33381 OF  
2012, 10507-10509 OF 2013 AND 34181-82 OF 2014  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 & 2  
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP in  
SLP (C) No. 34181-82 of 2014)

Satya Pal Singh ...Petitioner(s)  
Versus  
State of Haryana & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C) Nos.33381/2012 and 10507-509/2013

The matter above mentioned was listed before the  
Hon'ble Court on 28.03.2014, when the Court was pleased  
to pass the following order :-

" List the matters on a non-miscellaneous day  
for final disposal after summer vacation."

Service position of each matter

SLP (C) No. 33381/2012

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has  
not filed the additional documents so far. There are  
three respondents in the matters. Dr. Monika Gusain,  
Advocate has filed Vakalatnama\Memo of Appearance and  
Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 3 but she  
has not taken 'No objection certificate' from erstwhile  
Advocate Mr. Devashish Bharuka. (Copy of counter  
affidavit has been included in the SLP paper books).  
Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have been served through standing  
counsel but no one has entered appearance on behalf of  
Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 (State of Haryana) so far. Dr.  
Monika Gusain, Advocate for Respondent No. 3 has not  
filed proof of service serving copy of the counter  
affidavit on Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Advocate for the  
petitioner. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed  
rejoinder affidavit pursuant to this Court's Order dated

13.12.2013 so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) No.10507-09/2013

It is submitted that Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate has entered appearance for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and filed counter affidavit, which has already been included in the SLP paper books. Counsel for petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit pursuant to Court's order dated 13.12.2013 so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) No.34181-82/2014

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.12.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Notice on the application(s) for condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave Petitions.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos. 10507-10509/2013."

Accordingly, show cause notice to all the three common respondents was issued by Regd. A.D. post on 23.12.2014. All the three respondents are represented through Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate. She has on 26.03.2015 filed counter affidavit. Copy of the same has been included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Parveen Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Deashish Bharuka, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR